2
The digital decoder is the brain of your locomotive. It determines the driving characteristics and switching options.
A cheap decoder can rapidly spoil your enjoyment of the vehicle.  IntelliDrive decoder are at the top of technology and
guarantees you optimum driving characteristics.  In our extensive range you will find a decoder for your locomotive.
  The PluX 22 decoder is a milestone.  Equipped with outputs
for light and seven additional special functions all switching
possibilities are catered for.  With the new PluX 22 interface
board, installation is also possible in locomotives that are

 Sound configurable 1x /on/loop/off
With the SUSI-SoundManager up to 4 additional Sounds of your
own can be add to the Sound data in the IntelliSound 3 Modules.
For preparing the Sounds in wav Format the Windows Audio
Recorder or another Sound Program can be used.
  System requirements: Windows 2000,  XP, Vista or 7.
Part No. 31 060  Program SUSI-SoundManager to
  add to Sound Loading adapter 31010
Prospective delivery from June 2011.
Now also available with  USB interface
11
Identifier Sound Country  Identifier Sound Country  Identifier Sound Country  Identifier Sound Country
Steam Locomotives  99-222 Steam Loco 99 222 of the HSB D  Diesel Locos  VT-795 Rail Bus VT 795 D
DL-001 Steam Loco BR 01 D  99-1067 Rack Rail 1067 ‘Brünig’ train CH  VL-0600DA-V1 Romania Diesel 0600DA KEG 2100 EU  VT-798 Rail Bus VT 798 D
DL-005 Steam Loco BR 05 D  99-4652 Steam Loco ‘Nicki’ + French Swiss D  VL-0600DA-V2 Romania Diesel 0600DA KEG 2100 EU  VT-AWS Shunting Diesel SWITCHER USA
DL-011 Steam Loco BR 01.10 coal fired D  99-5906 Mallet Steam Loco of the HSB D  VL-110 Diesel Loco V 100 / 110 D  VT-BM35 Motor-Draisine from ÖBB A
DL-012 Steam Loco BR 01.10 oil fired D  99-6001 Steam Loco 99 6001 of the HSB D  VL-120-TT Diesel Loco 120 “Taigatrommel” D  VT-Goose Rail Bus “Goose” USA
DL -S36 Steam Loco bay. S 3/6 D  99-7243 Steam Loco 99 72. of the HSB D  VL-212 Diesel Loco 212 / V 100 D  VT-HSB-T3 Diesel Rail Car T3 of the HSB D
DL-018201 Steam Loco 18201 D  99-ELIAS Steam Loco “Elias” D  VL-218 Diesel Loco 218 / V 160 D  VT-RAm Diesel Rail Car VT-Ram CH/NL
DL-023 Steam Loco BR 23 D  99-G45 Steam Loco 107/108 RhB Type G4/5 CH  VL-220 Diesel Loco 220 / V 200 D/CH  VT-SKL Red Diesel Wagon SKL D
DL-024 Steam Loco BR 24 EU  99-HEIDI Narrow gauge Steam Loco CH  VL-232 Diesel Loco 232 / Ludmilla EU  VT-TCA Historical Rail Car TCA (SKLGB) A
DL-038 Steam Loco BR 38 EU  99-Spreewald Steam Loco “Spreewald” D  VL-236 Diesel Loco 236 / V 36 D  VT-WSB Wismarer rail bus D
DL-041 Steam Loco BR 41 D  99-IVk Narrow Gauge Steam Loco IVk D  VL-251 Narrow Gauge Diesel BR261/ V51 D  Draisine Motor-Draisine D
DL-041-OEL Steam Loco BR 41 oil fired D  99-MH53 Narrow Gauge Steam Loco Ruegen D  VL-260 Diesel Loco 260 / V60 D  VT-AWS Shunting Diesel SWITCHER USA
DL-042 Steam Loco BR 42 D  99-U43 Steam Loco Zill Valley Railway A  VL-265 MAK Diesel Loco V 65 D  Road vehicles and sundry
DL-043 Steam Loco BR 44 oil fired D  99-Xrot Steam snow plough RhB CH  VL-290 Diesel Loco V 290 / V 90 D  Bremsgeräusch Braking noises EU
DL-044 Steam Loco BR 44 coal fired D  E-Locos  VL-320-1 Diesel Loco 232 / V 320 DB D  Drehscheibe Turntable BW Heilbronn D
DL-050 Steam Loco BR 50 EU  EL-101 E-Loco 101 D  VL-320-2M Diesel Loco 232 / V 320 DB (2 Motors) D  Feuerwehr Fire engine D
DL-052 Steam Loco BR 52 D  EL-103 E-Loco103 / E03 D  VL-0600DA-V1 Romania Diesel 0600DA KEG 2100 EU  Hilfswagen Help vehicle -
DL-052-KON Condenser tender Steam Loco BR 52 D  EL-110 E-Loco110 / E10 D  VL-BlueTiger Diesel Loco “Blue Tiger” D  VW-Käfer VW beetle with Martin horn D
DL-055 Steam Loco BR 55 D  EL-120 Modern DB E-Loco D  VL-G2000 Vossloh Diesel Loco G 2000 D  K-LANZ-H Lanz Bulldog, historical EU
DL-057 Steam Loco BR 57 D  EL-141 E-Loco141 / E41 D  VL-2091 Diesel Loco 2091 ÖBB A/D  K-MAGIRUS Magirus LF 16 EU
DL-058 Steam Loco BR 58 D  EL-143 E-Loco 143 D  VL-2095 Diesel Loco 2095 ÖBB A  K-UNIMOG Unimog EU
DL-064 Steam Loco BR 64 EU  EL-150 E-Loco150 / E50 D  VL-F-LKM Field work Diesel Loco EU  SB-ALT Tram, historical EU
DL-070 Steam Loco BR 70 D  EL-155 E-Loco 155 D  VL-F-STD Field work Diesel Loco EU  SB-NEU Tram, modern EU
DL-075 Steam Loco BR 75 D  EL-169 E-Loco 169 / E69 D  VL-GMF44 Diesel Loco Gmf 4/4 (RhB) CH  Straßenbahn Tram HEAG 66 EU
DL-078 Steam Loco BR 78 D  EL-182-V1 E-Loco 182/Taurus D  VL-Ko-II Diesel Loco Kö 2 D  Straßenbahn Wuppertal Tram type 107 D
DL-080 Steam Loco BR 80 D  EL-182-V2 E-Loco 182/Taurus D  VL-KOEF3-V1 Diesel Loco 323 / Köf III D  Gewitter Rain and thunder noises -
DL-086 Steam Loco BR 86 EU  EL-182-V3 E-Loco 182/Taurus D  VL-KOEF3-V2 Shunting Diesel Loco 323 / Köf III D  Bremsgeräusch Braking noises EU
DL-089-T3 T3 Steam Loco BR 89 / T3 D  EL-191 E-Loco 191 / E91 D  VL-Kof-FW Fire Dept. Diesel Loco  LGB EU
DL-091 Steam Loco BR 91 D  EL-194 E-Loco 194 / E94 D  VL-TM22 Shunting tractor Tm 2/2 RhB CH
DL-094 Steam Loco BR 94 D  EL-AE66 E-Loco AE 6/6 of SBB CH  VL-US1 Diesel Loco, large, American USA
DL-EB33 Steam Loco Tigerli SBB CH  EL-CE68 E-Loco Ce 6/8 Crocodile CH  VL-US2 Diesel Loco, middle, American USA
DL-UNI1 Steam Loco, large, european EU  EL-KROKO E-Loco Ge 6/6-I Crocodile (RhB) CH  VL-alco535wp ALCO Diesel Loco 535 USA
DL-UNI2 Steam Loco, small, european EU  EL-HGE22 Rack Rail Hge 2/2 EU  VL-alco-greece ALCO Diesel Loco GR
DL-USA Steam Loco “american“ USA  EL-GE44-3 E-Loco Ge 4/4-III (RhB) CH  VL-emdgp40 EMD/GM GP 40-2 USA